

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9462/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2003 in CWP No. 10344/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAUSHAL KISHORE YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEMBER OF SECRETARY, U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 18.8.2008)

Date: 22/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears for the petitioner. In spite of grant of sufficient
time the petitioner has failed to file the process fee and spare copies
for issuing notice to respondent No.1 and 3 to 7. Petition against
respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 7 stand dismissed.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master