

R
ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9462/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2003 in CWP No. 10344/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAUSHAL KISHORE YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEMBER OF SECRETARY, U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 25/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Dr. Meera Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As the learned counsel for the petitioner was not present at the first
call, the matter was passed over once.

Even on the second call, none appears on behalf of the petitioner. The
special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master