

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9462/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2003 in CWP
No.10344/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KAUSHAL KISHORE YADAV Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEMBER OF SECRETARY, U.P. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.D.K.Singh, Adv.
Mr.K.D.Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Meera Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioner and the respondent, hearing of the case
is adjourned for eight weeks. However, the request made on behalf
of the petitioner for permission to file the rejoinder affidavit is
rejected.

The parties may, if so advised, file additional documents
within four weeks from today.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master